

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20402/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2005 in CMWP No. 61362/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

J.P.SILK MILLS PVT.LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MANAGER, U.P. FIN.CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Ms.Manisha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr.V.P.Singh, Adv.

For RR-3

Mr.Arvind Varma, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-Financial Corporation states that one time settlement has been reached between the parties. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to verify the same.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master